

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.No.2769 OF 2001**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	23.03.2026	<p><b><u>SCR,J</u></b></p> <p>At request of learned counsel for the appellant,</p> <p>Post the matter on 24.04.2026.</p> <p>It is made clear that, in the absence of the counsel on the next date of hearing, the matter will be decided on merits.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B/o</b> ds</p>	

--	--	--	--