

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: A.S. No.2769 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2026	<p><u>SCR,J</u></p> <p>When the matter was taken up for hearing in 23.03.2026, learned counsel requested for time and accordingly the matter was posted to today, making it clear that in the absence of counsel the matter will be decided on merits. Despite a clear indication, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant. In the view of the matter, Post on 13.04.2026 'for dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SCR,J pav</p>	

--	--	--	--